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COACHELLA, OGALIPDA®BIA

~ e
AR * * March 8, 1956
RgGEIEEn
Vil 9 1956
Mr. Laughlin E. Waters 3 . 8. Atty. .
United States Attorney - Los An};GZeaLan'ds- Division
Lands Division » Californiy
B21 Federal Building .
Los Angeles 12, California
Dear Sir: : 4

i Re: Civil No. 180L5-HW - MGF:fbp

Thank you for your letter of January 9, 1956 relative to the
proposed exchange of lands uescribed in the above-numbered action
for lands now under Reclamation Withdrawal.

This District is now negotiating with the County of Riverside
to acquire the State!s interest in Parcels 997, 998, 1000, and 1002,
We héve already acquired the State title to Parcsl No. 999. In
. checking further, we find that Parcel No. 1001 has not been deeded
to this Digtrict and should not have been included in the original
list.

Followlng acquisition of the State titlss, it will be the
Districil's purpose to quist the title to these parcels.

Acticn on our application to the State of Californiz for a
State exchange is being held up pending the outcome of our negotiationa
with you. That application will be withdrawn when we are certain that
an exchange as heretofore proposed will be effected.

Tours #ery truly,

[S A le
ek C. S. Hale
General Manager
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Mr. B. F. Manbey , JEGAL [T
Regional Chief of Lands - ‘iﬁii
- e
National Park Service 1 izvlb

180 New Montgomery Street
San Franclsco, Callfornia

Re: No. 18045—HW Civil
Your reference: L1423

Dear Mr. Manbey:

Enclosed herewith 1s copy of a letter
dated March 8, 1956, received from C. S. Hale, 5
General Manager, Coachella Valley County Water o
District, which 1s self-explanatory.

Very truly yours,

LAUGHLIN E. WATERS :
United States Attormey

W& Wi e

M. G. FRANCISCUS
Assistant U. S. Attorney

Enclosure
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: M 0> 32 180 New Montgomery Street

‘”""‘ San Francisco, Californis Mereh 21, 1956
cp WA € ’ ’ o - g
Laughlin E. Waters Esq. - | v }E/'. / e

= U, ,s- Afbtomay

Division of Lands, Dept of Justice

821 Federal Building _ .
- Los Angeles 12, Californis Re: No. 18045 BW-Civil |
Dear Mr. Waters: Attention Asst U, 8. Attomey Franciscus

This acknowledges your letter of March 12 aitteching copy
of letter of March 8 from Mr. C. 8. Hale, General Manager, (oachella
Valley County Water District. We note that you say the letter is
"salf explenatory.” However, we think there must have been corres-
pondence with Mr. Hale which we have not seen.

It will be recalled that under date of Msy 22, 1955 you
gent us & copy of Mr. Hale's letter of May 1l suggesting that the
United States acguire their interests by an exchange under which the
Water District would obtain certain lands in the Coachella Valley in
Riverside County in lieu of payment.

, On July 15, 1955 we wrote you stating that representatives
of the Water Distfict had also called in at our Washington Office with
- the same proposal. We mentloned further that we had taken the matter

up with the State Supervisor, Buresu of Land Menagement, Sscramento,
since any exchange would necessarily have to be under provisions of the
Taylor Grezing Act. Qur letter to you of the sbove date stated also
that State Supervisor Hoffman had informed us on June 10 that the Bureau
of land Management had been advised that the Coachella Valley County
Water District had s proposed application for a state exchenge involving
the same selected lands, and that in view of that proposed epplication to
the state, the subject selected lands would not be svailabe for selection
by the Coachella Valley County Water Distriet under a private exchange.

We assume that the Water Distriet was so notifled by your
office at that time. However, Mr. Hale's letter of March 8, 1956 appesars
to indlcate that he is still working on his original suggestion that
the Water District's interest in Parcels 997, 998, 999, 1000, and 1002
be exchanged with the National Park Service under provisions of the Taylor
Grazing Act for the lands the Water District needs in Riverside County
outside the national monument lands. If this fsrcorrect, then presumably
these parcels would be dropped from the actien.




o oy 2T o i [
PR g
) v =
0
— 1
>

: At your convenience may we have your further explanation
as our Washington Office will need to know whether or not these parcels
will be dropped from the action.

¢

e &

Sincerely yours,

B, F. Manbey
Regi.g‘mal Chief of Lands

Copy to Director w/incoming &~
Joshua Tree "
BLM, Sacramento
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180 New Montgomery Street
% San Francisco, California April 12, 1956
Laugh:x.in E. Weters Esq,
" U. 8. Attorney
" Division of Lands
Depariment of;Justice
2 Feﬁegal Bullding '
Los‘Angales 12, Californie Re: Civil No. 18045 HW
' ' Joshua Tree M

Deer Mr. Watera: (Attention Asst U. 8. Attorney Frenciscus) Fil

This is in reply to your letter of March 23 regarding Parcels
997 , 998, 999, 1000, and 1002, .included in the above Condemnation Action,
and in which parcels the Coachella Valley County Water Distriet is en~
deavoring to secure the interest of the State of California.

3 We sent you copy of our memorendum of March 30 on that subject,
and now attach copy of Acting Assistent Direcor lee's reply of April 10.
It will be seen that Mr, Lee sgrees that it is preferable that these
lands continue in the proceeding, end he concludes with the statement
that we will therefore "allow the condemnation to proceed in the manner
proposed 1n our memorandum of March 26 to the Assistant Solicitor.” In-
eidentally, Mr. lee mentions that this office had been sent a copy of
the letbter of March 26, however, to date none has been received. In any
event, it seems clear that the intentlon is to include all of the parcels
in question, 997, 998, 999, 1000, and 1002 in the DPeclaration of Taking.

Bincerely yours,

B. F. Manbey
Attachment ‘ ' Regional Chief of Lands

Copy to Director %
Joshua Tree

ﬁ\)
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JUN 18 1957
Moy . mf.m Assistant Solicitor, Nationsl Parks

From: Asmmm Divector
Bubject: Co e sty Frmeed:&m, United mm v. 10,8
3 i ks % w A WYy

This hes rafemme to your memorandum of March 13 regavding
the subaact condemnation action,

Ve now attech a file nf correspondence from the Reglon
Four Office on the pubject. Included therein is a Listing of the
lands that should be sxcluded from the proceedings. It will be
mted that United States Attemey Waters sgrees with the listing.

You will a:l.w m the amnts mgardins Parcels 997,

,998, 1000, 1001, snd 1002 “scquired” by the Comehella Valley County

Vater District auhmmnt to the filing of the Deelaration of Taking.

Ve doubt, however, that m Water mmm can show good tiﬁlm

We have not discussed the possibility of exchange of these

| parcels with the Buresu of Lend Menegement since it seens obvious

that the Water Dietrict wmust necessarily show good title to them

‘before they could be used as "offered” lunds in m exchange. It

also seems obvious that the Veter District cemmot show good title
to these parcels if they were "sequivred" subsequent to June 15,

1956, the date of the Ovder of Possesgion in the Declavation of

Toking. Ve agree with Assistent United mm Attorney MePherson

thet these parcels should remain in the proceedings. Mnnmimly,

mymtmmmmwamwmmmmwmm
themfrm ;

: me&tt&ﬁ%mmmmmmmwm
Department of Justice that it, in turn, recowmend to the Court that
e Pincd Judgment covering these particulsr parcels be held in
sbeyance until not later then Janvery 1, 1958. During this inter-

. vening period the Weter District could endeavor to £ind public land

outside the momment suitable for exchange and, if successful; agree
) £

,«S*D

'
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= with the Bureau of Land Mmagemut as to exchange values. If this
~ can be done, we can then recommend that these percels be dismissed

m the proceedings. If it eppears unlikely, after about six

-mﬁﬁw, that sn exchange can be arranged, a final Judgment wwring
v'hheae pmem ean thexx bs en‘bem& tvy the Court.

. (sen) SRRSO B FRIOE

 “Assistant Director

‘ ,Attgghmnt
 Copy to: ﬁaamml m:reetoz', Regicm Four (2)

Yhanas

JMSiler:1t '6/17/ 8T
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(Sgd) E. N, FLADMARK
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COACHELLA VALLEY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
Post pffiec Box 1058
“*  Coachells, California

October 17, 1957

Refer To: L1423

Mr, Zimer N. Fladmark, Superintendent
Joshua Tree National Monument
Twentynine Palms, California

Dear Me. Filadwark:
Re Civil No. 18045 « HW

Since our original proposal to exchange lands in the Joshua Tree
National Monument for Government lands in the lower Coachella Valley,
the acquisition by the District of title to lands in Public Water
Reserve No, 56 has become more important. Therefore, while the Ristriect
has acquired the State's title snd secured a judgment quietimg title ia
favor of the Distriet to the following described parcels, our application
for exchange hap not yet been filed,

The tracts of land, as shown on Page 41 of the Lis Pendens filed in
the abovee-numbered gction, are as follows:

No, Acreage Description
997 639.84 Sec¢. 1,T. 48., R, 9E,
998 637.92 See. 3, T. 45., R. 9E. ,
999 643.28 sec, 5, T. 45,, R. 95, |
1000 585 Parts of Seec. 11, T. 48., R. 9E,
1002 10 sWk of SEY of SE}, See. 11, T. 48,.,

RQ 9E'

You will note that our deseriptions are not the same as chasa in your |
latter of Octobar, 11, 1957, !

We expect, in the very nesar future, to mske a determimation of
the lands for which the above described parcels are to be traded.
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Mr. Fladmark 2w Qetober 17. 1957

¥
.,

= As soom as this is accompiiahed. we will £ile our application for

exchange and go advise you, Thank you for your cooperation in this
matter. "

Yours very truly

Lowell 0. Weeks
General Manager-Chief Engineer

LOV: bs
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To: aﬂpeﬁnmmnt, Joshua, Tree

‘m  Reglonal Chief of Lands, Reglon Four

iﬁnhjectx B?rwﬁ exchange with Coachella Velley County Water
 District covering Lma.a in Jophua Tree MM

. This office recently checked with Mr. lewis ss to the
lands Involved in the above exchange. These, we understand, in-
volve Sections 20 and 33, T 1 8, R T E, SEBMM (former Tallman lands).
We were not sure whether this had any connection with the lands in
Pinto Basin in which the Water District has a part interest. :

Mr. Lewls says they have no comnection with those sections.
You may have knowa this, but we wished %o get the informefion for cur
records. :
RSB B F paner,

B. . Manbey
Reglonel Chief of Lands

Copy to Director £
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L 1423

, December 19, 1958

R |
Memorandum
To: Regional Director, Region Four
From: Superintendent, Jéahua Tree National Monument

Subject: Mimeographing of Schedule for Declaration of Taking

At the time I was in Mr. Jensen's office relative to the
case of our Declaration of Taking, he requested that we type the
schedule which he had prepared to be presented to the court. I
discussed this with Mr. Manbey by telephone, and he stated this
could be done in your office.

Attached is Mr. Jensen's schedule, prepsred inm longhand,
for which he wants stencils cut and mimeographed. The case is set
for March 2, 1959. He stated anytime during January would be satis~
factory for this to reach him. :

His instructiom is as follows: Cut stencil and send 25
mimeographed copies to Mr. Jensen. Double space between each in~
dividual, Number each item as in the attached sample. Mimeograph
on legal size paper.

When completed, they should be mailed direct to Mr. Jensen,
and this office would appreciate a few copies for record.

$GD/WM, R, SUPERNAUGH

Wm. R. Supernaugh
Superintendent

Attachment



Laughlin K. Weters, Hog. . sz:/L

TE& ﬁa &'&Wg M'ﬁm of Lands

_%m &mm m,%mm

Attn: Acslstent U. B. Altornesy Jensen

mmm;&mwmmmmmmm
cut the stunells und bave minecgraphed BS coples of the nowly
mnatwmuemmmmmmmw
the whove condemnation notion. mmmm«:uwmmm
work done Ln this offive, sines Hr. Superssug ﬁmmmm
neocapnry fenilities.

When we ceame to emasine the longhend list, it wes obe
vicus that 1t would be o slptalie %0 go right sheed with the
eutting of stencils; so we s fired preperding & couplete type-
m&wmwmmmmmamwmm«mtm
vill need $o be w nuwber of asell eorrections.

Thls 14s% we hope will be ccupleted vithin ebowt & wesk
or ten days and wAll be mailed inmediately %o Mr. Jenesn for cheoke
ings %mmmmmmmm, we will cut the steneils and

eemplente mmtwm

Sincerely yours,

(SGD.) B. F. MANBEY,

- " B, 9. Basbey
" Reglensl Cilet of Lends

M 'amlﬁ*lﬁ‘*ﬁ@
m&} Jostus Tres
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Mm &, Veters, Enq. |
Ue 8. AtSoroey, mgmw*h of Justice .
Mvision of Lands ) 'L" /e
21 Pederel Bullding

Los Angeles 12, California
Atta: Asst. U. 8. Attorney Jensen

Dowr Yr. Waters:

snay 0 S0 EIFIDI B0 AV JuNY 0F Dhituier D AuSomiing you
that Price bed prouised o out the stencils ocovering the re-
ﬂmmwwwmmmmmmmmwmm
me Buperint tion, Incldentelly, thers is ate

of andent Superosugh's memorendus of Decenber 15
uicing thet reguest.

As owr letter of Decembar 31 indicated, it wes apparent
$0 us that it would first Lo to ueke & coaplate typewritten
msu&-mwwammnwmmmmamwmm
stensils.

Wo eve aov attaching this complete rough dealt of 31 pages,
together with your sanple firet sheet and e, m*nmmmt.

This rough dralt wes propoved Ly ny secretary, vhw, incldentelly, bes
MWM mmwmmmw Also atiached

I We. Junsen will check the entire list, wshing sueh
changes asd edditicns as bhe may find necesasry, ssl theo return i€,
we will proceed with the cutting of the stencils sad nimeograpbing.
I% would be well that yowr office indicate the coaplete wording for
the top of puge 1.
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B Mmuamylmwgnbanﬂwmmmmam
ammmeMmm,memmm
WMWMWMWM@WMI&WMMW » BE

£y ¢ changes, 0 68 to £it it in with otiws
mm&m.

Blocarely yours,

(SGD.) B, F. WANBEY

B. F. laabey
Reglonal Chief of Lands




UNITED STATES 1akes
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR —
' NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

- Regdon Four
180 Rw Montgomery Btreet

959 MAR r‘m I S?n Wﬁ% % California m&:""}j{‘&ﬁ

March 16, 1959

m&mn E. “ﬁm, Hag.

Us 8. Attorney, Depoxtmeat of Justice
Divigion of lLands

821 Federal Building -

Los Angeles 12, Californis

Attt Aast. U. &. Attorney Jensen

Re: civil No. lﬁ,@hﬁ W -Josing Tree
Doar Mr. Woters:

The mms of those lands In vhich the Coschells Valley
County Water Distydct has an interest is not clear Lrom our Poce
ords. It will be recelled that the Coschells m,.w County Water
District wishes to use such interest or ownership in e conteme
plated exchange. Coples of correspondence W&m& te show that
mmmmwmmmmnmmmm, they weve o be
%m baek” should the exchange seem likely %o materisiize.

We have reference to parcels 997, 998, 999, 1000, 1001,
and 1002, wat we are particuleriy concerned now with parcel 999,
since there is & roed within that section, the policy on which mey
prove ¢ some isportance, Hone of thase parcels appeaved in the
31.~ 1igt we prepared for Mr. Jensen. ﬁamﬁﬁwﬂywm«
"elate Mr, Jensen's explaining the status of ticee parcels, sad
W‘tlmlywn m.

Sinceraly yours,

{(SED) 8. F, MANBEY
Bas ¥, Manvey
Regional Chief of Lands
ce: Directory
Supt., Joshua Tree

= . r{lg 4





